
Compass Academy – Board Minutes 
Date: October 20, 2016 
Location: Gates Family Foundation 
In attendance: Marcia Fulton, Morris Price, Annie Proietti, Jeff Park, Jim Balfanz, 
Steph Wu, Bob Balfanz, Mary Seawell, Johana Muriel, Pami Perea, Ken Greene, 
Dexter Korto, Lilibeth Sanchez, Ryan Mick, Jen Savino, Jeff Jablow, Denisse Thorne 
On the phone: Jason Gurerro  
Absent: Michael Johnston, John Kechriotis,  
 
Mary called meeting to order 3:10 pm 
 
Ripples and Joys: 

 Marcia: a joy to have Lilibeth and Denise on board.  
 Jim and Steph: a joy being in the school recently and seeing the returning 

teachers and Corp members 
 

Minutes: 
 Ken makes a motion to approve the minutes; Annie seconds, Minutes 

Approved. Motion passed.  
 
Financial Update: 

 Balance Sheet: We are doing very, very well for this point in the year.  
 Holding on further budget discussions until the levy/bond is either passed or 

not. People feel good that it will pass.  
 223 current number for students in budget, 216 actual number of students 
 Almost $200,000 in unrestricted funds 

 
Ken makes a motion and Pami seconds to approve the September financials. 
Financials approved.  
 
Executive Director Update: 

 Fully staffed at Compass 
 Strong community partnerships this year with many outside organizations 
 Recently received 3 grants to support various areas of Compass from 

Carnegie, The Denver Foundation, and El Pomar 
 
 
Meeting adjourned 3:45 pm 
 



9/30/2016 FY17 Budgeted

Percentage  

Actual to Budget Projected Year-End

Percentage  

Projected to Budget

Beginning Assigned Fund Balance 10,151 - 0.00% 10,151 0.00%

Beginning TABOR Fund Balance 48,000 46,445 103.35% 48,000 103.35%

Beginning Unassigned Fund Balance 159,040 41,799 380.48% 159,040 380.48%

FY17 Total Beginning Fund Balance 217,191 88,244 246.12% 207,040 234.62%

Income 663,853 2,553,946 25.99% 2,553,946 100.00%

Expenses 630,971 2,538,323 24.86% 2,538,323 100.00%

Net Income 32,882 15,623 210.47% 15,623 100.00%

Ending Assigned Fund Balance 10,151 - 0.00% 10,151 0.00%

Ending TABOR Fund Balance 48,000 67,895 70.70% 67,895 100.00%

Ending Unassigned Fund Balance 191,922 35,972 533.52% 144,617 402.02%

FY17 Ending Fund Balance 250,073 103,867 240.76% 222,663 214.37%

Compass Academy

GENERAL FUND SUMMARY

September 2016 Financials
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 2:48 PM

 10/10/16

 Accrual Basis

 Compass Academy

 Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison
 As of September 30, 2016

Sep 30, 16 Sep 30, 15 $ Change % Change

ASSETS

Current Assets

Checking/Savings

8101a · Petty Cash 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.0%

8101 · First Bank 239,682.31 233,356.06 6,326.25 2.71%

Total Checking/Savings 239,782.31 233,356.06 6,426.25 2.75%

Accounts Receivable

8142 · Grants Receivable 28,782.63 0.00 28,782.63 100.0%

Total Accounts Receivable 28,782.63 0.00 28,782.63 100.0%

Other Current Assets

8181 · Prepaid Expense 5,750.50 0.00 5,750.50 100.0%

Total Other Current Assets 5,750.50 0.00 5,750.50 100.0%

Total Current Assets 274,315.44 233,356.06 40,959.38 17.55%

Other Assets

8105 TABOR Reserve Held by DPS 0.00 23,356.05 -23,356.05 -100.0%

Total Other Assets 0.00 23,356.05 -23,356.05 -100.0%

TOTAL ASSETS 274,315.44 256,712.11 17,603.33 6.86%

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable

7421 · Accounts Payable -1,240.30 8,735.76 -9,976.06 -114.2%

Total Accounts Payable -1,240.30 8,735.76 -9,976.06 -114.2%

Other Current Liabilities

7461 · YE Payroll Liabilities 24,697.47 0.00 24,697.47 100.0%

7471 · Payroll Liabilities 785.56 32,661.57 -31,876.01 -97.6%

Total Other Current Liabilities 25,483.03 32,661.57 -7,178.54 -21.98%

Total Current Liabilities 24,242.73 41,397.33 -17,154.60 -41.44%

Total Liabilities 24,242.73 41,397.33 -17,154.60 -41.44%

Equity

6710 · Non-Spendable Fund Balance 10,151.00 0.00 10,151.00 100.0%

6721 · TABOR 3% Emergency Reserve 48,000.00 0.00 48,000.00 100.0%

6770 · Unassigned Fund Balance 159,039.82 92,714.81 66,325.01 71.54%

Net Income 32,881.89 122,599.97 -89,718.08 -73.18%

Total Equity 250,072.71 215,314.78 34,757.93 16.14%

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 274,315.44 256,712.11 17,603.33 6.86%
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 2:52 PM

 10/10/16

 Accrual Basis

 Compass Academy

 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual Collap.
 July through September 2016

FY16 FY17

Jul - Sep 15 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget Jul - Sep 16 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Income

1000 · Local Revenue Source 311,740.73 567,554.00 -255,813.27 54.93% 160,608.36 394,400.00 -233,791.64 40.72%

3000 · State Revenue 2,376.64 12,871.00 -10,494.36 18.47% 8,278.98 24,265.00 -15,986.02 34.12%

4000 · Federal Revenue 0.00 290,782.00 -290,782.00 0.0% 28,782.63 290,782.00 -261,999.37 9.9%

5700 · PPR 208,502.15 967,744.00 -759,241.85 21.55% 466,182.83 1,844,499.00 -1,378,316.17 25.27%

Total Income 522,619.52 1,838,951.00 -1,316,331.48 28.42% 663,852.80 2,553,946.00 -1,890,093.20 25.99%

Gross Profit 522,619.52 1,838,951.00 -1,316,331.48 28.42% 663,852.80 2,553,946.00 -1,890,093.20 25.99%

Expense

0100 · Salaries 160,583.29 707,000.00 -546,416.71 22.71% 271,089.85 1,109,900.00 -838,810.15 24.43%

0200 · Employee Benefits 24,753.22 167,856.00 -143,102.78 14.75% 50,991.45 282,632.00 -231,640.55 18.04%

0300 · Purchased Profess and Tech Serv 15,097.60 118,404.00 -103,306.40 12.75% 30,369.19 308,304.00 -277,934.81 9.85%

0400 · Purchased Prop. Services 0.00 103,395.00 -103,395.00 0.0% 1,511.12 187,274.00 -185,762.88 0.81%

0430 · Repairs and Maint 90.00 0.00 90.00 100.0% 583.71 0.00 583.71 100.0%

0500 · Other Purchased Services 7,449.43 33,243.00 -25,793.57 22.41% 48,635.78 28,124.00 20,511.78 172.93%

0511 · To & From School Transportation 0.00 9,928.00 -9,928.00 0.0% 0.00 31,050.00 -31,050.00 0.0%

0513 · Contracted Field Trips 0.00 8,400.00 -8,400.00 0.0% 6,145.00 10,000.00 -3,855.00 61.45%

0515 Shuttle Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 188.00 0.00 188.00 100.0%

0520 · Insurance Premiums 6,969.72 19,436.00 -12,466.28 35.86% 9,179.95 25,077.00 -15,897.05 36.61%

0580 · Travel, Regis, Ent 10,217.04 26,699.00 -16,481.96 38.27% 3,860.36 26,699.00 -22,838.64 14.46%

0594 · District Purchased Services 52,423.74 84,238.00 -31,814.26 62.23% 88,102.65 189,619.00 -101,516.35 46.46%

0595 · Denver Overhead Costs 7,080.94 33,871.00 -26,790.06 20.91% 14,931.03 64,557.00 -49,625.97 23.13%

0596 · Charter Food Authority 0.00 472.00 -472.00 0.0% 0.00 472.00 -472.00 0.0%

0600 · Supplies 52,397.39 120,578.00 -68,180.61 43.46% 53,040.61 86,655.00 -33,614.39 61.21%

0640 · Books and Materials 9,763.36 20,000.00 -10,236.64 48.82% 20,395.42 20,000.00 395.42 101.98%

0700 · Property 50,334.41 165,054.00 -114,719.59 30.5% 28,233.87 106,481.00 -78,247.13 26.52%

0721 · Leasehold Improvements 0.00 3,000.00 -3,000.00 0.0% 2,412.64 4,265.00 -1,852.36 56.57%

0800 · Other Objects 882.69 30,031.00 -29,148.31 2.94% 296.04 56,335.00 -56,038.96 0.53%

0810 · Dues and Fees 240.99 879.00 -638.01 27.42% 1,004.24 879.00 125.24 114.25%

0830 · Interest 1,735.73 3,000.00 -1,264.27 57.86% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0910 · Redemption of Principal 0.00 95,223.00 -95,223.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Total Expense 400,019.55 1,750,707.00 -1,350,687.45 22.85% 630,970.91 2,538,323.00 -1,907,352.09 24.86%

Net Income 122,599.97 88,244.00 34,355.97 138.93% 32,881.89 15,623.00 17,258.89 210.47%
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 2:58 PM

 10/10/16

 Accrual Basis

 Compass Academy

 Accounts Payable Check Register
 As of September 30, 2016

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

7421 · Accounts Payable 9,405.89

Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2016 1421 Halverson Tech Consulting 8101 · First Bank -300.00 9,105.89

Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2016 1422 Pinnacol Assurance Policy Number 4183883 8101 · First Bank -894.00 8,211.89

Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2016 1423 Ricoh Customer Number 24931276 8101 · First Bank -210.86 8,001.03

Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2016 1424 School Specialty VOID:should jhave been billed to DPS 8101 · First Bank 0.00 8,001.03

Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2016 1425 T-Mobile Acct number 955238103 8101 · First Bank -91.42 7,909.61

Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2016 1426 TCI 8101 · First Bank -254.00 7,655.61

Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2016 1427 Wells Fargo Vendor Financial Services LLC Acct Number 1579856-3538979 8101 · First Bank -633.56 7,022.05

Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2016 1428 Bloomboard 8101 · First Bank -3,224.00 3,798.05

Bill 09/01/2016 5903 G&G Consulting Group -SPLIT- 4,886.25 8,684.30

Bill 09/01/2016 1428 Grace Technology Systems 0340 · Technical Services 2,200.00 10,884.30

Bill 09/03/2016 Comcast Account No. 8497 30 324 2780576 0531 · Phone/Office 291.00 11,175.30

Bill 09/07/2016 21311668 Eldorado Artesian Springs Account Number 175558 0610 · General Supplies 46.50 11,221.80

Bill Pmt -Check 09/08/2016 1436 Eldorado Artesian Springs 8101 · First Bank -183.95 11,037.85

Bill Pmt -Check 09/08/2016 1437 G&G Consulting Group 8101 · First Bank -4,886.25 6,151.60

Bill Pmt -Check 09/08/2016 1438 Hanover Customer Number 1513303637-001-000 8101 · First Bank -3,614.10 2,537.50

Bill 09/08/2016 T-Mobile Acct number 955238103 0531 · Phone/Office 91.52 2,629.02

Bill Pmt -Check 09/14/2016 1440 Comcast Account No. 8497 30 324 2780576 8101 · First Bank -291.00 2,338.02

Bill 09/15/2016 4024775657 Pearson Acct Number 2570551 -SPLIT- 688.57 3,026.59

Bill 09/16/2016 21319830 Eldorado Artesian Springs Account Number 175558 0610 · General Supplies 54.25 3,080.84

Bill 09/19/2016 97549562 Wells Fargo Vendor Financial Services LLC Acct Number 1579856-3538979 0442 · Rental of Equipment 633.56 3,714.40

Bill 09/20/2016 1452 Grace Technology Systems 0734 · Technology Equipment 1,210.08 4,924.48

Bill 09/21/2016 18250902 Pinnacol Assurance Policy Number 4183883 0526 · Worker's Comp Insurance 894.00 5,818.48

Bill 09/22/2016 Hanover Customer Number 1513303637-001-000 -SPLIT- 1,260.70 7,079.18

Bill Pmt -Check 09/22/2016 ACH Hanover Customer Number 1513303637-001-000 8101 · First Bank -1,260.70 5,818.48

Bill Pmt -Check 09/22/2016 1447 Grace Technology Systems 8101 · First Bank -3,199.00 2,619.48

Bill Pmt -Check 09/22/2016 1448 T-Mobile Acct number 955238103 8101 · First Bank -91.52 2,527.96

Bill Pmt -Check 09/22/2016 1449 Grace Technology Systems 8101 · First Bank -211.08 2,316.88

Bill 09/23/2016 21324993 Eldorado Artesian Springs Account Number 175558 0610 · General Supplies 108.50 2,425.38

Bill 09/26/2016 0000105 College View Community Center Youth 0320 · Educational Prof Services 1,616.76 4,042.14

Bill 09/26/2016 0000106 College View Community Center Youth 0320 · Educational Prof Services 675.00 4,717.14

Bill 09/27/2016 142845-1 TIG Acct Number 47378 0340 · Technical Services 175.00 4,892.14

Bill 09/28/2016 21355275 Eldorado Artesian Springs Account Number 175558 0430 · Repairs and Maint 75.45 4,967.59

Bill Pmt -Check 09/29/2016 1457 College View Community Center Youth 8101 · First Bank -1,616.76 3,350.83

Bill Pmt -Check 09/29/2016 1458 Grace Technology Systems 8101 · First Bank -2,200.00 1,150.83

Bill Pmt -Check 09/29/2016 1459 Pearson Acct Number 2570551 8101 · First Bank -688.57 462.26

Bill Pmt -Check 09/29/2016 1460 Pinnacol Assurance Policy Number 4183883 8101 · First Bank -894.00 -431.74

Bill Pmt -Check 09/29/2016 1461 TIG Acct Number 47378 8101 · First Bank -175.00 -606.74

Bill Pmt -Check 09/29/2016 1462 Wells Fargo Vendor Financial Services LLC Acct Number 1579856-3538979 8101 · First Bank -633.56 -1,240.30

Total 7421 · Accounts Payable -10,646.19 -1,240.30

TOTAL -10,646.19 -1,240.30
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 3:00 PM

 10/10/16

 Accrual Basis

 Compass Academy

 Credit, Debit, and Purchase Card Statements
 As of September 30, 2016

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

8101 · First Bank 397,035.88

Check 09/01/2016 1418 Lucero, Ysabel A. -SPLIT- -142.65 396,893.23

Check 09/01/2016 1419 Jennifer Savino Office Supplies -44.66 396,848.57

Check 09/01/2016 1420 Garza Armstrong, Rudionna -SPLIT- -310.96 396,537.61

Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2016 1421 Halverson Tech Consulting 7421 · Accounts Payable -300.00 396,237.61

Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2016 1422 Pinnacol Assurance Policy Number 4183883 7421 · Accounts Payable -894.00 395,343.61

Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2016 1423 Ricoh Customer Number 24931276 7421 · Accounts Payable -210.86 395,132.75

Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2016 1424 School Specialty VOID:should jhave been billed to DPS 7421 · Accounts Payable 0.00 395,132.75

Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2016 1425 T-Mobile Acct number 955238103 7421 · Accounts Payable -91.42 395,041.33

Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2016 1426 TCI 7421 · Accounts Payable -254.00 394,787.33

Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2016 1427 Wells Fargo Vendor Financial Services LLC Acct Number 1579856-3538979 7421 · Accounts Payable -633.56 394,153.77

Bill Pmt -Check 09/01/2016 1428 Bloomboard 7421 · Accounts Payable -3,224.00 390,929.77

Check 09/01/2016 DBT Amazon.com 0734 · Technology Equipment -3,360.60 387,569.17

Check 09/01/2016 DBT Eon 0610 · General Supplies -125.59 387,443.58

Deposit 09/02/2016 Deposit 0890 · Bad Debt 3.06 387,446.64

Check 09/02/2016 DBT Amazon.com 0640 · Books and Materials -106.50 387,340.14

Check 09/02/2016 DBT Amazon.com 0640 · Books and Materials -50.98 387,289.16

Check 09/02/2016 DBT Amazon.com 0640 · Books and Materials -13.90 387,275.26

Deposit 09/02/2016 Deposit 0890 · Bad Debt 3.06 387,278.32

Check 09/06/2016 DBT Eon 0610 · General Supplies -16.00 387,262.32

Check 09/07/2016 DBT Amazon.com 0640 · Books and Materials -13.84 387,248.48

Check 09/07/2016 DBT Eon 0610 · General Supplies -4.76 387,243.72

Check 09/08/2016 ACH Box Inc 0534 · Online Services -10.00 387,233.72

Check 09/08/2016 1429 Forsyth, Kyle L. 0580 · Travel, Regis, Ent -26.57 387,207.15

Check 09/08/2016 1430 Lopez, Ruby L. 0580 · Travel, Regis, Ent -26.57 387,180.58

Check 09/08/2016 1431 Garza Armstrong, Rudionna 10006 0580 · Travel, Regis, Ent -26.57 387,154.01

Check 09/08/2016 1432 William Wallace 0580 · Travel, Regis, Ent -53.14 387,100.87

Check 09/08/2016 1433 Perrin, Emily H. -SPLIT- -357.04 386,743.83

Check 09/08/2016 1434 Ferenczy, Kari L. -SPLIT- -89.40 386,654.43

Check 09/08/2016 1435 Garza Armstrong, Rudionna 10006 -SPLIT- -119.45 386,534.98

Liability Check 09/08/2016 ACH City and County of Denver Denver OPT Liability -132.25 386,402.73

Check 09/08/2016 DBT Amazon.com 0640 · Books and Materials -1,670.03 384,732.70

Bill Pmt -Check 09/08/2016 1436 Eldorado Artesian Springs 7421 · Accounts Payable -183.95 384,548.75

Bill Pmt -Check 09/08/2016 1437 G&G Consulting Group 7421 · Accounts Payable -4,886.25 379,662.50

Bill Pmt -Check 09/08/2016 1438 Hanover Customer Number 1513303637-001-000 7421 · Accounts Payable -3,614.10 376,048.40

Check 09/08/2016 1439 Cash 8101a · Petty Cash -100.00 375,948.40

Check 09/08/2016 DBT Lowe's Office Supplies -59.96 375,888.44

Deposit 09/08/2016 Deposit 1740 · Fees 19.45 375,907.89

Check 09/08/2016 DBT Eon Office Supplies -4.36 375,903.53

Check 09/08/2016 DBT Eon 0610 · General Supplies -4.00 375,899.53

Check 09/08/2016 DBT Eon 0610 · General Supplies -9.84 375,889.69

Check 09/09/2016 DBT Amazon.com 0640 · Books and Materials -357.45 375,532.24

Check 09/11/2016 DBT Squarespace, Inc. 0534 · Online Services -20.00 375,512.24

Check 09/12/2016 DBT Eon 0610 · General Supplies -985.13 374,527.11

Check 09/13/2016 DBT Amazon.com 0734 · Technology Equipment -349.99 374,177.12

Liability Check 09/14/2016 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 09/13/2016 -SPLIT- -73,813.63 300,363.49

Check 09/14/2016 DBT Sam's Club 0630 · Food -Snack (BOLD FS FUND ONLY) -986.00 299,377.49
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 3:00 PM

 10/10/16

 Accrual Basis

 Compass Academy

 Credit, Debit, and Purchase Card Statements
 As of September 30, 2016

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Deposit 09/14/2016 Deposit 1740 · Fees 745.22 300,122.71

Bill Pmt -Check 09/14/2016 1440 Comcast Account No. 8497 30 324 2780576 7421 · Accounts Payable -291.00 299,831.71

Check 09/14/2016 DBT TIG 0734 · Technology Equipment -200.00 299,631.71

Check 09/14/2016 DBT TIG 0340 · Technical Services -525.00 299,106.71

Check 09/14/2016 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -169.90 298,936.81

Check 09/14/2016 1452 Eon VOID: 0610 · General Supplies 0.00 298,936.81

Check 09/14/2016 DBT Eon 0610 · General Supplies -144.34 298,792.47

Paycheck 09/15/2016 DD1207 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 298,792.47

Paycheck 09/15/2016 DD1208 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 298,792.47

Paycheck 09/15/2016 DD1210 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 298,792.47

Paycheck 09/15/2016 DD1211 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 298,792.47

Paycheck 09/15/2016 DD1212 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 298,792.47

Paycheck 09/15/2016 DD1213 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 298,792.47

Paycheck 09/15/2016 DD1214 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 298,792.47

Paycheck 09/15/2016 DD1217 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 298,792.47

Paycheck 09/15/2016 DD1218 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 298,792.47

Paycheck 09/15/2016 DD1219 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 298,792.47

Paycheck 09/15/2016 DD1221 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 298,792.47

Paycheck 09/15/2016 DD1222 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 298,792.47

Paycheck 09/15/2016 DD1223 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 298,792.47

Paycheck 09/15/2016 DD1226 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 298,792.47

Paycheck 09/15/2016 DD1205 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 298,792.47

Paycheck 09/15/2016 DD1206 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 298,792.47

Paycheck 09/15/2016 DD1209 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 298,792.47

Paycheck 09/15/2016 DD1215 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 298,792.47

Paycheck 09/15/2016 DD1216 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 298,792.47

Paycheck 09/15/2016 DD1220 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 298,792.47

Paycheck 09/15/2016 DD1224 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 298,792.47

Paycheck 09/15/2016 DD1225 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 298,792.47

Paycheck 09/15/2016 DD1227 Confidential Payroll Item Direct Deposit -SPLIT- 0.00 298,792.47

Liability Check 09/15/2016 ACH Colorado Department of Revenue Colorado State Withholding -2,924.00 295,868.47

Liability Check 09/15/2016 ACH Internal Revenue Service 47-1698243 -SPLIT- -12,041.92 283,826.55

Check 09/15/2016 DBT Papa Johns 0630 · Food -Snack (BOLD FS FUND ONLY) -60.00 283,766.55

Check 09/15/2016 DBT USPS -SPLIT- -48.25 283,718.30

Check 09/15/2016 DBT Amazon.com 0640 · Books and Materials -74.86 283,643.44

Deposit 09/16/2016 Deposit 1740 · Fees 19.45 283,662.89

Deposit 09/16/2016 Deposit 1740 · Fees 19.45 283,682.34

Check 09/16/2016 DBT Paypal 0580 · Travel, Regis, Ent -70.08 283,612.26

Deposit 09/16/2016 Deposit 3113 · Capital Construction Fund 2,759.66 286,371.92

Check 09/16/2016 DBT EGGtc. 0580 · Travel, Regis, Ent -15.68 286,356.24

Check 09/17/2016 DBT RTD 0580 · Travel, Regis, Ent -9.00 286,347.24

Liability Check 09/19/2016 ACH PERA 488 -SPLIT- -11,041.20 275,306.04

Check 09/19/2016 DBT Amazon.com 0640 · Books and Materials -50.72 275,255.32

Check 09/20/2016 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -502.24 274,753.08

Check 09/21/2016 DBT Papa Johns 0630 · Food -Snack (BOLD FS FUND ONLY) -135.84 274,617.24

Check 09/21/2016 DBT LaQuinta VOID: 0580 · Travel, Regis, Ent 0.00 274,617.24

Check 09/21/2016 DBT Park Burger -SPLIT- -28.76 274,588.48
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 3:00 PM

 10/10/16

 Accrual Basis

 Compass Academy

